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D01 Int. dressage competition - Grand Prix

FEI Dressage World Cup™ Final - Grand Prix -  presented by SAAB

Test: FEI Grand Prix edition 2009, revision 2014, update 2018

Start / Begin: Fredag / Friday, 05.04.2019, 13.00 hrs

Rider
No. Horse

Nat.
Total

Pos.
H C M B FEK

O F F I C I A L     R E S U L T

1. Isabell Werth

Weihegold OLD207

black / 14y / M / Blue Hors Don Schufro / Sandro Hit / OLDBG / 102ZI90 / Christine Arns-Krogmann

82.717
(1)

% 81.75581.739
(2)

83.804
(1)

80.761
(1)

81.739
(2)

7.000  EUR

83.370
(1)

78.152
(3)

GER

2. Laura Graves

Verdades216

bay / 17y / G / Florett As / Goya / KWPN / 103CK84 / Laura Graves & Curt Maes

78.696
(2)

% 80.10982.174
(1)

81.739
(2)

79.130
(2)

81.848
(1)

5.500  EUR

78.152
(5)

79.022
(1)

USA

3. Daniel Bachmann Andersen

Blue Hors Zack201

bay / 15y / S / Rousseau / Jazz / KWPN / 104KR71 / Blue Hors Aps

77.174
(4)

% 78.15279.891
(3)

77.283
(3)

78.043
(4)

78.804
(3)

4.250  EUR

78.478
(2)

77.391
(4)

DEN

4. Kasey Perry-Glass

Goerklintgaards Dublet218

bay / 16y / G / Diamond Hit / Ferro / DWB / 103NW13 / Diane Perry

76.848
(5)

% 77.26779.348
(4)

75.435
(8)

78.370
(3)

74.130
(10)

3.250  EUR

78.370
(3)

78.370
(2)

USA

5. Helen Langehanenberg

Damsey FRH204

bay / 17y / S / Dressage Royal / Ritual / HANN / GER45558 / Louise Leatherdale & Susanne Meyer

77.935
(3)

% 76.95777.174
(7)

76.630
(5)

76.522
(5)

75.217
(8)

2.000  EUR

78.261
(4)

76.957
(5)

GER

6. Patrik Kittel

Delaunay OLD214

bay / 13y / G / Dr Doolittle 45 / Feinbrand / OLDBG / 103HO85 / Patrik Kittel & Carol u Andrew Oatl

73.370
(9)

% 76.30478.587
(5)

76.848
(4)

75.543
(8)

76.848
(4)

1.500  EUR

76.413
(7)

76.522
(6)

SWE

7. Emmelie Scholtens

Apache210

bay / 14y / S / Ub 40 / Krack C / KWPN / 103TQ51 / A. Valk

73.261
(10)

% 75.79276.413
(8)

75.761
(7)

75.652
(6)

76.630
(6)

1.000  EUR

76.522
(6)

76.304
(7)

NED

8. Hans Peter Minderhoud

Glock's Dream Boy N.O.P.209

black / 11y / S / Vivaldi / Ferro / KWPN / 104BI66 / Glock HPC NL B.V.,J.T.M. Maree,Stal

74.239
(7)

% 75.32676.304
(9)

75.870
(6)

75.652
(6)

75.652
(7)

250  EUR

75.870
(8)

73.696
(9)

NED

8. Adrienne Lyle

Salvino217

bay / 12y / S / Sandro Hit / Donnerhall / HANN / 103LR77 / Betsy Juliano Llc

75.326
(6)

% 75.32678.478
(6)

74.239
(9)

73.478
(11)

76.848
(4)

250  EUR

73.804
(10)

75.109
(8)

USA

25.000  EURTotal:
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10. Tinne Vilhelmson Silfvén

Don Auriello215

bay / 17y / G / Don Davidoff / White Star / HANN / GER43436 / Lövsta Stuteri / Antonia Ax:son Joh

72.283
(11)

% 73.88276.196
(10)

72.174
(11)

74.239
(9)

73.696
(11)

75.326
(9)

73.261
(11)

SWE

11. Benjamin Werndl

Daily Mirror205

black / 15y / G / Damon Hill / Florestan I / WESTF / 105LM91 / Flora Keller

74.239
(7)

% 73.75874.130
(11)

73.261
(10)

73.696
(10)

74.674
(9)

72.935
(11)

73.370
(10)

GER

12. Maria Caetano

Coroado211

12y / S / Rubi / Xaquiro / LUS / 103VQ51 / Juan Manuel Cordeiro

71.630
(12)

% 72.09672.826
(12)

72.174
(11)

72.065
(12)

72.935
(12)

71.304
(13)

71.739
(12)

POR

13. Morgan Barbançon

Sir Donnerhall II OLD203

dbay / 13y / S / Sandro Hit / Donnerhall 11 / OLDBG / 103RO36 / Henrik Nyreroed & Sabine Kloy

70.652
(13)

% 71.16570.652
(14)

70.652
(13)

71.087
(13)

71.739
(13)

71.957
(12)

71.413
(13)

FRA

14. Judy Reynolds

Vancouver K208

bay / 17y / G / Jazz / Ferro / KWPN / IRL40808 / Joe & Kathleen Reynolds

68.804
(14)

% 69.86071.304
(13)

69.565
(14)

70.326
(14)

68.261
(15)

70.543
(14)

70.217
(14)

IRL

15. Yvonne Losos de Muñiz

Aquamarijn202

bay / 14y / M / United / Gribaldi / KWPN / 104VM13 / Yvonne Losos de Muniz

66.739
(15)

% 67.01969.783
(15)

67.065
(16)

65.870
(17)

68.696
(14)

67.174
(17)

63.804
(18)

DOM

16. Tanya Seymour

Ramoneur 6212

dchst / 17y / S / Rohdiamant / Alabaster / OLDBG / 102XN43 / Tanya Seymour

65.435
(18)

% 66.73968.587
(16)

66.196
(18)

66.522
(16)

67.391
(16)

67.500
(16)

65.543
(16)

RSA

17. Regina Isachkina

Sun of may life213

black / 10y / S / San Amour / Rubioso N / RHEIN / 104RK46 / Isachkina Regina

65.761
(17)

% 66.28965.109
(17)

67.717
(15)

65.652
(18)

67.065
(17)

67.174
(17)

65.543
(16)

RUS

18. Olga Safronova

Sandro D Amour200

black / 11y / G / San Amour / Rubinstein I / OLDBG / 103YL78 / Safronova Olga

66.196
(16)

% 66.02563.913
(18)

66.630
(17)

67.065
(15)

63.804
(18)

68.913
(15)

65.652
(15)

BLR

18 Starts

K: Maria Colliander (FIN) H: Thomas Lang (AUT) M: Maria Schwennesen (AUS) F: Jan-Michel Roudier (FRA)

E: Magnus Ringmark (SWE) C: Stephen Clarke (GBR) B: Henning Lehrmann (GER)


